502816148 05/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2862742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK GERMAGIAN	04/12/2006
JOHN PRUNIER	04/12/2006
MARTIN OLSEN	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: WRIGHT LINE, LLC	
Street Address:	160 GOLD STAR BLVD.	
City:	WORCESTER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12432154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gregoryskolocouris@eaton.com

Correspondent Name:GREG KOLOCOURISAddress Line 1:1000 EATON BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-WRLN-657
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDRA WOOTEN
SIGNATURE:	//abw//
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

502816148

source=2006 Assignment#page1.tif source=2006 Assignment#page2.tif source=2006 Assignment#page3.tif source=2006 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032931 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

and John Prunier, residing at De Brownend Rom Ro., and being citizens of the United States of America, and Martin Olsen residing at 65 teninan cane, san excerned citizen of Denmark, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Wright Line, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 160 Gold Star Blvd., Worcester, Massachusetts 01606, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for the United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

ASSEMBLY FOR EXTRACTING HEAT FROM A HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599,DOC}

PATENT REEL: 032931 FRAME: 0204

	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at Worces for MA
this	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and sear at
Mark	Germagyan
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Count	y of Morresta
	on April (2, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appear	red Mark Germagian (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed
	eceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to
-	rough satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
	on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
-	led to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification:
	My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2010

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 032931 FRAME: 0205

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at Workers MA
[most totalisation]
this 12 day of 14PRIC, 2006.
John Prunier
CONTRACTOR AL MILLORINA GGA CHILLGETTG
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County of Workerta
On April 12, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared John Prunier (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
through satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provided to me was:
A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
The following evidence of identification:
Durt Horney
Notary Public
Printed Name FOHN F- KEANET
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2010
H-DAICOR DIVIDIGATION (A0003400 DDC)

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599.DOC}

	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at workers [insert town/state]
this	2006
	Oct O
Marti	n Olsen
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Coun	ty of M/mesta
	On April / 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appea	ared Martin Olsen (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
prece	ding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
	gh satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
	d on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
	ded to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification:
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: Lotte Francy
	My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2010

PATENT REEL: 032931 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

{H:\PA\CORP\10204\12030\A0893599.DOC}